FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTABLE CRUMENEPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2738(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 457/427/436/34 IPC ,25(1-C) A. Act Corr. To: FIR No. 2507(9)2023 LPS u/s 457/427/436/34 IPC ,25(1-C) A. Act District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence

03/05/2023 at about 6:10 TM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
01/10/2023 at 08:05 AM	At the complt. residence located at Tuibong Zion Veng, Churachandpur. About 1 Km North	01/10/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression information an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the clise
Konjengbam Surjit Kumar (36) yrs s/o K. Shyamkanhai of Tuibong Zion Veng, Churachandpur. # 9566945426	Some unknown miscreants suspected to Kuki armed group	Lurking house-trespass or house- breaking by night in order to commit offence punishable with imprisonment, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house etc, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	SI Haolensang Singson of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf	1. 18.35			
OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge Phyrachandpur Police Sta	tro	/ Punishable u/s / 457/427/436/34 IPC ,25(1-C) A. Act		

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

T60 m

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 01/10/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

The officer in Charge Lamphel, Police Station, Imphal West.

Retreated as an O.E of care FIR ND 2738 (10) 2023 ccp-ps uls 457/427/ 436/34 IPC, 25 (1-c) A. Add

Subject: Report on losses in the recent communal clash, and to take up FIR.

Sir.

With due respect I, K. Surjit Kumar, S/o Konjengbam Shyamkanhai Singh, aged 36 years, resident of Tuiboung Zion Veng, Churachandpur- 795128, beg to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action.

. On the 3rd May 2023 at around 6:30pm some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki armed group stormed our localities with full arms, they destroyed and burned my residence.

2 The total lost values of my properties and residence is worth around Rs.57,21,000/-

Delay in lodging complaint is due to the prevailing law and order situation in Manipur.

It therefore requests you to take necessary action in accordance with the law and against the unknown miscreant suspected to be armed Kuki militants.

Enclosed: 1) List of my family members.

List of lost items.

Date: 17th Sept 2023.

Place: Langol, Imphal

Yours faithfully

K.Surjit Kumar (56 Aged

Tuiboung Zion Veng, CCpur.

9566945426

S/o. Konjungham Shy amhamhai.

Theated as an OE of the Case under FIR No. \$507(9)2023 LPS 0/5 457/427/136/34-196 & 25(1-c) 4. Act. Wander 1/6-Lamphel PS.

To

The O.C Lamphel Police Station. Subject - Registration of FIR



Date of occurrence: 03rd May 2023.
Place of occurrence: Tuiboung Zion Veng CCpur.

SI No	Name (Family members)	Address	Grievances	Remark /values
1	K. Surjit Kumar	(Permanent)	(a) House burn / vandalized	
2	K. (Ongbi) Ramshangphi Shirah (Wife)	Tuiboung Zion Veng Churachandpur - 795128	Semi Pucca —	Rs.23,50,000/-
3	K. Hektor (Son)	(Temporary)	(b) Properties/movable asset:	
		Meitei Langol Leima Khulen Leikai Relief Camp.	Kitchen Items Sony TV Dressing Table Washing Machine Refrigerator 2 phase Modular Sofa set	Rs. 2,80.000/- Rs. 95,000/- Rs. 35,000/- Rs. 30,000/- Rs. 90,000/- Rs. 95,000/-
		(Phone Number)	7. Modular Bed (3) 8. Bedding Items (3)	Rs. 96,000/- Rs. 60,000/-
		# 9566945426	9. Traditional Dresses 10. Almirah 6-4 phase 11. Dining Table 12. Six gas Cylinder 13. Mac Laptop 14. Hard Drive (2) (5Tb) 15. Study Table (2) 16. Solar set 17. Sewing Machines set 18. Wooden Weaving Machine 19. Gold (16M) 20. Cash	Rs. 150,000/- Rs. 180,000/- Rs. 65,000/- Rs. 18,000/- Rs. 120,000/- Rs. 30,000/- Rs. 24,000- Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 18,000/- Rs. 40,000/- Rs. 12,15,000/- Rs. 6,80,000/-
				Total Rs. 57,21,000/-

This may be treated os OE for registration of FIR, Delay in lodging complaint is due to the prevailing Law & Order situation in Manipur, Complaint is presently sheltered at # 91, Meitei Langol Leima Khuken Leikai, Imphal West, Relief Camp

Signature of the Head of the Family

Book No	
Manipur State Form No.	V.



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION LAMPHEL

Sub-Division: - Lamphel

District: - Imphal West

FIR. No. 2507(9)2023 LPS u/ s 457/427/436/34-IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: 03/5/2023

25(1-C) A. Act		at around 6:30 pm	
Date and hour when	Place of occurrence & distance direction	Date of dispatch from	
reported.	from Police station	Police station	

On 17/09/2023 at 3:30 pm

At the complt. residence located at Tuiboung Zion Veng, Churachandpur 17/09/2023

About- 64 Kms South.

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thump impression of informant and attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offences with section and of property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Resu It of the case.
Konjengbam Surjit Kumar (36) yrs S/o K. Shyamkanhai of Tuiboung Zion Veng, Churachandpur	Some unknown miscreants suspected to Kuki armed group	Theft	The case has been transferred to Churachandpur PS as the PO fall under its jurisdiction	
OE - Attached I/C-LPS 17/09/2023		Punishable-u/s 457/427/436/34-IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act		

Officer-In-charge Lamphel Police Station Imphal West District, Marylour

Signed: - (Lokendro Khaidem)

Designation: - SI. 2nd OC- Lamphel-PS

Officer-in-charge Lamphel Police Station motiol West District, Manipu